TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
ToFrom
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Guindy,
Chennai - 600 032.
All the Zonal Officers in Tamil Nadu,

Whether the vehicle is of Cowl
Chassis or CBU
r codificationsAsear of manufactureMonth and
indersNo. of
licableAsChassis number
As applicableEngine number or motor
number in the case of batterY
o erated vehicle
DieselFuel used
42.5 Kw 2000 rPmH. P./BH P
3478 ccCubic ca
Stage"swaraj 969 FE 4x4 - Bharat (Trem)
lv'
Makers classification
r CodificationAsVehicleRe ardi
CodificationAsineardi
2245 mmWheel base
One onSeati
licableAsaColour
3280 sunladen weiULW
3280 Kgs.G.V.W. (Gross vehicle weight
RLW (Registered laden
weight) as certified bY
)
or
manufacturer
the
and plv ratino of tvres as
declared bv the
77.2-24 BPRFront axle
16.9 - 30 12 PRRear axle
istered Axle Wei ht
Front axle faw
Rear axle raw
Rear axle
Tandem axle
Dimension
4020 mmOverall len
27.
b Rear over hanq
c Overall width 1950 mm
d Overall heiqht 2280 mm
e Ground clearance 407 mm
22 Max. Speed 34.7 @ Max Enqine Rpm
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by Assistant Secretary-Ill
and based on approval certificate number CAND O287, Dated 15.O3.2O23,